UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

BILLS FOR APPROVAL

General File
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Verizon

NW Financial
Suplee Clooney
House of Flowers
NJAC Conference
Star Ledger

Park Madison
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
NW Financial

M&T Investment Group

Morningstar
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Tremley Point
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Child Advocacy Center
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Renewable Energy
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Verge Properties
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

ISP/DuPont Redevelopment
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Union County College - Cranford

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

April 3, 2013

Legal Services 04/02/13
Phone Service 03/04/13
Financial Services 1/31 + 1/28
Professional Services 03/07/13
Basket 03/06/13

Registration & Lodging

Legal Notice 01/28/13

Legal Services 04/02/13
Financial Services 02/28/13
Annual Admin Fee 03/01/13

Legal Services 04/02/13

Legal Services 04/02/13

Legal Services 04/02/13

Legal Services 04/02/13

Legal Services 04/02/13

Legal Services 04/02/13

Legal Services 04/02/13

&L LA A

12,803.02
180.46
4,800.00
1,800.00
90.25
4,440.00
252.40

12,558.12
2,400.00
2,500.00

3,313.94

92.50

9,523.50

13,803.16

4,757.16

3,769.90

3,996.00



UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
BILLS FOR APPROVAL
April 3, 2013

Union County College - Plainfield

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 04/02/13 $ 296.00

Union County Courthouse

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 04/02/13 $  8,370.50

Netta Architects Professional Services 03/18/13 $ 26,750.00

Golf Course Project

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 04/02/13 $ 14,607.34

NW Financial Financial Services 2/28 $ 1,800.00

Oakwood Apartments

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 04/02/13 $ 522854

Law Office of John G. Hudak Professional Services 12/21/12 $ 4,762.50

Sheridan Gardens

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 04/02/13 $ 92.50

Correctional Facility Refunding Bonds — Series 2013

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 04/02/13 $ 3,659.47

Union County College Refunding Bonds — Series 2013

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 04/02/13 $ 462.50
TOTAL $ 147,109.70



