UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL April 3, 2013

General File			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	12,803.02
Verizon	Phone Service 03/04/13	\$	180.46
NW Financial	Financial Services 1/31 + 1/28	\$	4,800.00
Suplee Clooney	Professional Services 03/07/13	\$ \$	1,800.00
House of Flowers	Basket 03/06/13		90.25
NJAC Conference	Registration & Lodging	\$	4,440.00
Star Ledger	Legal Notice 01/28/13	\$	252.40
Park Madison			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	12,558.12
NW Financial	Financial Services 02/28/13	\$	2,400.00
M&T Investment Group	Annual Admin Fee 03/01/13	\$	2,500.00
-			
Morningstar			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	3,313.94
Tremley Point			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	92.50
Child Advocacy Center			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	9,523.50
	-		
Renewable Energy	7 10 1 01/02/10		1000016
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	13,803.16
Verge Properties			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	4,757.16
ISP/DuPont Redevelopment			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	3,769.90
1			, •
Union County College - Cranford			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	3,996.00

UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL April 3, 2013

Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	296.00	
Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	8,370.50	
Professional Services 03/18/13	\$	26,750.00	
Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	14,607.34	
Financial Services 2/28	\$	1,800.00	
Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	5,228.54	
Professional Services 12/21/12	\$	4,762.50	
Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	92.50	
Correctional Facility Refunding Bonds – Series 2013			
Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	3,659.47	
Union County College Refunding Bonds – Series 2013			
Legal Services 04/02/13	\$	462.50	
	Legal Services 04/02/13 Professional Services 03/18/13 Legal Services 04/02/13 Financial Services 2/28 Legal Services 04/02/13 Professional Services 12/21/12 Legal Services 04/02/13 onds – Series 2013 Legal Services 04/02/13 Bonds – Series 2013	Legal Services 04/02/13 \$ Professional Services 03/18/13 \$ Legal Services 04/02/13 \$ Financial Services 2/28 \$ Legal Services 04/02/13 \$ Professional Services 12/21/12 \$ Legal Services 04/02/13 \$ Sonds - Series 2013 \$ Legal Services 04/02/13 \$ Sonds - Series 2013 \$ Bonds - Series 2013	

TOTAL \$ 147,109.70